
TOP PHIL-BRED CONTENDERS
2017

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

1
PHIL HOF/APAC/SEA CH/PW'17 KINTANAR'S PROOF OF LIFE, PCCISB 31366J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: ALVIN CHIONG & LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CH Breeder: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CH

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BPBIS-3 10 460

01/19/17 9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JUAN LUIS MARTINEZ BPBIS-2 25

01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED BILL SHELTON BPBIS-2 25

01/20/17 10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BPBIS-2 25

01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

MICHAEL FORTE BPBIS-2 25

01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BPBIS 50

01/21/17 11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BPBIS 50

01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

DESMOND MURPHY BPBIS 50

01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE 
WINNER 2017

CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BPBIS 50

01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

CARLA MOLINARI BPBIS 50

01/22/17 141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS 
QUALIFIER 2018

MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BPBIS 50

03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BPBIS 50

2
PHIL HOF/JR CH/PW'16/PW'17 SUN VALLEY ONE DIRECTION, PCCISB 43677L5 POMERANIAN

Owner: JAZMINE MAE R NAÑAS Breeder: JAZMINE MAE R NAÑAS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/20/17 10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BPBIS 50 400

01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

DESMOND MURPHY BPBIS 50

01/22/17 12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BPBIS-2 25

01/22/17 141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS 
QUALIFIER 2018

MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BPBIS-2 25

04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BPBIS 50

04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BPBIS 50

07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BPBIS 50

08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BPBIS-2 25

10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BPBIS-2 25

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BPBIS 50
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3
PHIL HOF/SEA CH/PW'17 ARTEMIS SUPER MARVELOUS WIN, PCCISB 183678Q5 SHIH-TZU

Owner: JANET & EDWIN OLIVAREZ,ALEXANDER & HENSO Breeder: MR. HENSON TAN & ALEXANDER TAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/20/17 10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BPBIS-3 10 375

01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

MICHAEL FORTE BPBIS-3 10

01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BPBIS-3 10

01/22/17 12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BPBIS 50

03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BPBIS 50

03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BPBIS-2 25

06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BPBIS-3 10

07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BPBIS-2 25

07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BPBIS 50

08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BPBIS-2 25

09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BPBIS-3 10

10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BPBIS 50

11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BPBIS 50

4
PHIL HOF/INT/SEA CH SANGRE REAL'S CHASE D DREAM, PCCISB 30400C6 CHOW CHOW

Owner: MARGARITA A VILLAREAL & HANNAH WONG Breeder: CHRISTOPHER, MARGARITA VILLAREA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED BILL SHELTON BPBIS 50 260

01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

CARLA MOLINARI BPBIS-2 25

06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BPBIS-2 25

06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BPBIS 50

09/16/17 153rd FCI ALL-BREED MASAMI URYU BPBIS 50

09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BPBIS 50

11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BPBIS-3 10

5
PHIL HOF/JR/APAC/INT CH/PW'15/PW'17 SANGRE REAL'S RELY ON YOU, PCCISB 29 CHOW CHOW

Owner: MARGARITA A VILLAREAL Breeder: MR. CHRISTOPHER  & MARGARITA VILL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BPBIS 50 125

01/19/17 9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JUAN LUIS MARTINEZ BPBIS 50

01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE 
WINNER 2017

CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BPBIS-2 25

6
PHIL GR CH MORNING SUN'S SUNDANCE KID, PCCISB 46674K5 MINIATURE PINSCHER

Owner: DR. JAMES Y LEE Breeder: DR. JAMES Y LEE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

09/16/17 153rd FCI ALL-BREED MASAMI URYU BPBIS-2 25 100

11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BPBIS-2 25

11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BPBIS 50
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7
PHIL HOF MUGEN POMS DREAM STAR, PCCISB 45556L5 POMERANIAN

Owner: FRANCISCO WILLIE J SUAREZ Breeder: KAYLA FAYE S SUAREZ

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BPBIS-3 10 80

03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BPBIS-3 10

07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BPBIS 50

08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BPBIS-3 10

8
PHIL HOF/JR CH/PJW'17/PW'17 HEAVEN SENT TIDAL WAVE, PCCISB 10909E6 FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: MAHARLIKA P KINTANAR Breeder: MAHARLIKA P KINTANAR

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BPBIS-2 25 75

08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BPBIS 50

PHIL/JR CH DECANUS DIPLOMATIC AFFAIRS, PCCISB 7027N4 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER (SALT & PEPPER)

Owner: JOHN ROBERT E TEODORO Breeder: JOSE MARIA XAVIER C REYES & ENRIC

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BPBIS 50 75

05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BPBIS-2 25

9
PHIL GR/JR CH MADISONS QUEST ARIA STARCK, PCCISB 0615ZB3 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)

Owner: ERNEST OPPEN & MA NIEVES SAN DIEGO Breeder: ERNEST OPPEN & MA NIEVES SAN DIE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/22/17 12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BPBIS-3 10 60

05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BPBIS 50

PHIL HOF CBEAR AURIC STYLE, PCCISB 34361H1 GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Owner: MARICA A MARTINEZ & MARIVIC LIM Breeder: MARICA A MARTINEZ & MARIVIC LIM

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BPBIS-2 25 60

04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BPBIS-3 10

07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BPBIS-2 25

PHIL HOF/JR/APAC/SEA CH/PW'17 FLAT ROCKS BARATHEON, PCCISB 3882H3 BULLMASTIFF

Owner: TIMUR CELIKKOL Breeder: RAMON RANDY C LADAGA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BPBIS 50 60

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BPBIS-3 10

10
PHIL GR CH REBELYEL'S CARMA V BACCARAT, PCCISB 32112J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: ROLAND J S REBOLLEDO & RICHARD T JOSON Breeder: ROLAND J S REBOLLEDO & RICHARD T 

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BPBIS 50 50
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11
PHIL HOF/SEA CH/PJW'17 MADISONS QUEST GAIN GROUND, PCCISB 8407V4 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER

Owner: ARSENIO DE GUZMAN JR Breeder: MA NIEVES SAN DIEGO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BPBIS-2 25 45

01/22/17 141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS 
QUALIFIER 2018

MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BPBIS-3 10

05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BPBIS-3 10

PHIL HOF/TH/JR CH DAFFODIL'S FLAMING HOT, PCCISB 0112U4 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

Owner: RONALD ANG & NATASHA ERIKA ANG Breeder: JEFFREY DOMINIC & JAZMINE MAE R N

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/17 11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BPBIS-3 10 45

07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BPBIS-3 10

09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BPBIS-2 25

12
PHIL HOF ARTEMIS MIGHTY MR MARVELOUS, PCCISB 184117Q5 SHIH-TZU

Owner: JANET & EDWIN OLIVAREZ JR & ALEXANDER & HE Breeder: MR. ALEXANDER R TAN & HENSON T TA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

09/16/17 153rd FCI ALL-BREED MASAMI URYU BPBIS-3 10 35

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BPBIS-2 25

13
PHIL CH MAXIMUS OF FREEMAN, PCCISB 3997H3 BULLMASTIFF

Owner: GLENDA T CORPUZ Breeder: FRANCIS C SOLIS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL GR CH/APAC V/SEA V CH TYTUS FIELD BH SKYWALKER, PCCISB 10396D2 BEAGLE

Owner: ALMA M MENDOZA Breeder: MICHAEL O SIY & ELAINE H S TY

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

BILL SHELTON BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL GR/BGR/PAK CH NORTHRIDGE CHOOSE MY LUCY, PCCISB 36379N5 PUG

Owner: MS. PIA MARIE ANGELA CAYCO Breeder: MS. PIA MARIE ANGELA CAYCO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/17 11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL GR/JR CH MADISONS QUEST SMART STRIKE, PCCISB 79274I1 LABRADOR RETRIEVER

Owner: MA NIEVES SAN DIEGO & ERNESTO OPPEN Breeder: MA NIEVES SAN DIEGO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL GR/JR/SEA/SEA JR/APAC/APAC JR CH/PW'17/PJW'17 AMMO IRIGA QUEST FOR DACHSHUND (STD-SMOOTH)

Owner: DENNIS G/GINA/RAINIER AMPONGAN Breeder: DENNIS G/GINA/RAINIER AMPONGAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL HOF WETASKIWIN'S QUICK SILVER, PCCISB 40132N5 PUG

Owner: JOHN GEESNELL L YAP I & LORELEI UY Breeder: MS. LORELEI UY

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BPBIS-2 25 25
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PHIL/JR CH BEDALE'S IRON LADY V HI-END, PCCISB 32955J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: RONALD, NATASHA, NICOLO & TRISHA ANG Breeder: JUAN AQUINO JR, WILLIAM THIO & NAT

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BPBIS-2 25 25

PHIL/JR CH DREAMVILLE RADIANT STAR, PCCISB 8758J5 PEKINGESE

Owner: MACKAY LOW Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BPBIS-2 25 25

14
PHIL GR/SEA CH/PW'17 AMMO IRIGA I'M FLIRTING MS, PCCISB 28453H2 DACHSHUND (MIN-SMOOTH)

Owner: DENNIS G AMPONGAN & DEXTER IAN G LIM Breeder: DENNIS G AMPONGAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE 
WINNER 2017

CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BPBIS-3 10 20

01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

CARLA MOLINARI BPBIS-3 10

PHIL HOF/TH CH ASCONS THE REAL STEEL, PCCISB 21867Z3 SIBERIAN HUSKY

Owner: MS. SIDNEY BASCON Breeder: MS. SIDNEY BASCON

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BPBIS-3 10 20

07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BPBIS-3 10

15
PHIL CH & PHW'17 KIMBERLY'S COUNT ME IN, PCCISB 42739N5 PUG

Owner: DR. ROBERT LIM Breeder: DR. ROBERT LIM

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL 
BREED

DESMOND MURPHY BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL CH BREAKPOINT JDB THUNDER, PCCISB 39663D2 BEAGLE

Owner: JOSEPH D BALDONADO Breeder: JOSEPH D BALDONADO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL GR CH ZIPPIDEE'S D BUCK STOPS HIR, PCCISB 34424H1 GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Owner: CLAUDIA RUBY V DE CASTRO Breeder: IRYNE C GARCIA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL GR/JR CH ALMOND ICE KEEPER OF D WILD, PCCISB 36246D2 BEAGLE

Owner: MARY AGNES L MONTELIBANO Breeder: M AGNES L MONTELIBANO & ENGR VE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL GR/JR CH BRISBANE OF BRUMBY, PCCISB 0019ZF3 AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG

Owner: PAULA CAMILLE L BONDOC Breeder: EDUARD J LOOP

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL HOF/INT CH ARTEMIS MARVELOUS HOT STAR, PCCISB 138020Q5 SHIH-TZU

Owner: MR. ALEXANDER R TAN & HENSON TAN Breeder: MR. ALEXANDER R TAN & HENSON TAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JUAN LUIS MARTINEZ BPBIS-3 10 10
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PHIL HOF/INT/JR/APAC CH KINTANAR'S PATCH ADAMS, PCCISB 31364J3 DOBERMANN

Owner: DR PABLO R OLIVAREZ Breeder: MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CH

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL HOF/PW'17 ROYAL BAYTOWN KNIGHTOFHEART, PCCISB 9302E6 FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: LORNA T SITJAR Breeder: RONALD P OBLIGACION & JOSEPHINE 

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BPBIS-3 10 10

PHIL/JR/SEA/SEA JR/APAC/APAC JR CH/PJW'17 CHAUCER'S COOKING INA MO, PCC BEAGLE

Owner: LEILANI AYALA-VILLORENTE Breeder: LEILANI AYALA-VILLORENTE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED BILL SHELTON BPBIS-3 10 10
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